LAW OFFICES OF

ROTH & GOLDMAN

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION

LOS ANGELES OFFICE TELEPHONE (213) 688-1143

RECORDA^r

523 WEST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 707 LOS ANGRIES CALIFORNIA 90014-1102

FACSIMILE (213) 688-1439 E-MAIL: rothgoldman@earthlink.net

07-09-2002

102149001

EMARKS

Box ASSIGNMENT Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D. C. 20231	7.5.02	June 26, 2002
Dear Sir:		
Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copies thereo	of.
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY Easton Sports, Inc. 577 South Airport Boulevard Burlingame, California	[] Individual[] General Partnership[X] Corporation - State:[] Association[] Limited Partnership	California
2. NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY Jas. D. Easton, Inc. 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 202 Van Nuys, CA 92646 United States of America	[] Individual [] General Partnership [X] Corporation - State: [] Association [] Limited Partnership	- State:
If assignee is not domiciled in the U.S., a dom [] YES [] NO	estic representative designation	n is attached
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement	[] Merger [] Change of Name	OFFICE OF PUBLIC FINANCE SEC
Execution Date: September 14, 1993		
4. APPLICATION AND/OR REGISTRATIO A. Application No(s):	N NUMBER(S)	1 1: 49 CTION
B. Registration No(s): 1,233,764 INCE	REDIBALL	
01 FC:481 40.00 DP		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0942 NAME OF PARTY TO RECEIVE CORRESPONDENCE
 Roth & Goldman
 523 W. 6th Street, Suite 707
 Los Angeles, CA 90014

- 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS INVOLVED: 1
- 7. TOTAL FEE \$40.
 - [X] Enclosed
 - [X] Excess, if any, is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-2069.
- 8. STATEMENT & SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

9. PAGES

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document - $\underline{5}$.

Very truly yours,

W. Norman Roth

WNR/Ilr

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0943

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EASTON SPORTS, INC., a California corporation, having an office and place of business at 577 South Airport Boulevard, Burlingame, California, (hereinafter referred to as "EASTON SPORTS"), is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference; free and clear of any lien, encumbrance, charge, equity or restriction; and

WHEREAS, JAS. D. EASTON, INC., a California corporation, having an office and place of business at 7800 Haskell Avenue, Van Nuys, California, (hereinafter referred to as "JAS. D. EASTON"), is desirous of acquiring all rights EASTON SPORTS has

or may have in and to said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EASTON SPORTS does hereby sell, transfer, assign and set over unto JAS. D. EASTON all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the listed registrations including, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the right of priority to file corresponding applications in any and all countries, and all claims for damages for past infringement thereof and the right to sue and collect such damages; the trademarks to be held by JAS. D. EASTON for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as they would have been held and enjoyed by EASTON SPORTS, had such assignment and sale not been made.

EASTON SPORTS hereby authorizes and requests the duly authorized officials of the United States of America and foreign countries concerned to take such action as may be required to give effect to the sale, assignment and transfer made herein, including the issuance of any United States and foreign trademark registrations on Schedule A hereto to JAS. D. EASTON, its successors and assigns; and EASTON SPORTS further agrees to do all things necessary to effectuate such sale, assignment

and transfer in respect to each such trademark.

Executed at Boylingame, Ca. on September 14,1953
EASTON SPORTS, INC.

By: Wall

Doug Kelly, President

County of San Mateo

State of California

)) SS



ANNE M. CALDWELL COMM. #953179 Notary Public-California SAN MATEO COUNTY

My comm. expires JAN 20,1996

On September 20, B before me, Anne M Caldwell

Notary Public, personally appeared Doug Kelly, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

ANNE M. CALDWELL COMM. #953179 Notary Public-California SAN MATEO COUNTY

My comm. expires JAN 20,1995

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0945

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Trademarks Registrations

U.S. Reg. No.	Date Registered	<u>Trademark</u>	Goods
1,127,908	December 18, 1979	THE STING	Track shoes without spikes
1,233,764	April 5, 1983	INCREDIBALL	Safety baseballs and safety softballs
1,449,881	July 28, 1987	INCREDIBAT	Baseball bats
1,544,629	July 28, 1987 June 20, 1989	INCREDIGLOVE	Baseball gloves

-3-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0946

RECORDED: 07/05/2002